List ID:

Class:
Working Title:
Job Specialty:
Post:

Inspection Start:

Rank
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Eligible list

QO060-Lieutenant, (Police Department)

Lieutenant, (Police Department)

None
2023-10-12
2023-10-13

Score

1000
968
966
965
951
948
947
946
940
937
933
929
929
929
927
926
926
925
922
920
919
917
910
910

Rule of 10
Inspection End: 2023-10-17

Last Name
Cruz

Williams
Minner
Rogers
Antonian
Kumli
Ortega
Cristi
Tacchini
MacDonald
Lee

Goff
O'Connor
Peregrina
Jones
Heppler
Jackson
Robinson
Moore
Heath
Paul

Lee
Bradford

payne

Exam Type:
Scope:

List Type:

Duration:

Adoption:

First Name
Jesse

Domingo
Joseph
Pearl
Tigran
Joshua
Matthew
Irene
James
Kenneth
Kin
David
Jessica
Chandra
Ryan
William
Donald
Jason
Tobius
Patrice
Flint
Nathan
Brent

adrian

City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

CBT
POL

24 Months
2023-10-20



21
22
22
23
24
24
25
26
27
27
28
28
29
30
31
31
31
32
32
33
34
35
35
36
37
38
39
39
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
44
45
46

909
908
908
907
906
906
905
904
902
902
901
901
897
895
894
894
894
892
892
891
890
889
889
885
884
883
882
882
882
880
878
877
876
876
875
875
873
872

Skaug
Chui
Shaw
Caraway
Colin
Dongon
Barcojo
UEBER
Leong
Perez
Gordon
Wells
Dudy
Clark
Cole

Elieff
Hara
Fong
Suguitan
Doherty
Russell
Benzinger
Linnane
Kane
Spagnuolo
Lau
Cibotti
Leong
Loya
Dominguez
Johal
Pereira
Aloise
Daugherty
Cuadro
hyun
Samson

Lederer

Gregory
Daniel
Adam
Brendan
Laura
Jassen
John
CARL
Matthew
George
Phillip
Graig
Patrick
Joseph
Daniel
William
Michael
Kathy
Jasmine
Paul
Josey
Stephen
Giselle
Raymond
Steven
Eric
Richard
Craig
Matthew
Paul
Ramonik
Frank
Jeffrey
Ryan
Kevin
Jamie
Orit

Eric



47
48
49
50
50
51
52
52
53
54
54
55
55
56
57
57
57
58
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
74

871
868
867
866
866
865
864
864
863
861
861
860
860
858
856
856
856
855
855
853
852
851
850
849
849
848
846
841
840
838
838
832
831
827
823
820
816
816

Saw
Galligan
Jimenez
Benavidez
Foltz
Hackard
Tuimavave
Ware
Chow
Campbell
Ha
Cunnie
Pan
Shugars
Garden
Nazzal
O'Connor
Graves
Ho

Lopez
Batchelder
Brown
Borromeo
Habib
MOODY
Hoang
Yoo

Levy
Wong
Kneuker
O'Brien
Embody

Garcia Morales

Zeltser
McDonnell
Faye

Lai

Leonard

Terence
Christopher
Jose
Louie
Aaron
Matthew
Maina
Walter
Jeffrey
Mitchell
Henry
John
Eric
Michael
Jason
Joshua
Bridget
Francis
Francisco
Sergio
Eric
Patricia
Joaquin
Hamdy
MICHAEL
Tri
Aaron
Alan
Kevin
Brian
William
Ocean
Hector
Edward
Dion
Timothy
Dennis

Maureen



75
75
76
76
77
78
78
79
80
81
81
81
82
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
88
89
89
90
91
92
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
100
101
102

815
815
814
814
810
808
808
807
805
804
804
804
803
803
802
801
800
797
796
796
793
792
792
789
788
783
783
782
781
780
775
768
766
765
765
758
757
756

OBannon
Pena
Cota
Rivera
Hart
Buckner
Sheehan
Alday
Kelly

Chu

Elzey
Holder
KENNEDY
Sullivan
Gaines
Harrell
Pomatto
O'Meara lll
kiesel

Ng
Geraldo
Degand
Hom

De Bernardi
Noguchi
Santiago
WOO
Reynolds
Alejandrino
Shangaran
Ng

Grady
Dorgan
Cummins
Singh
Conceicao
Discenza

Dorantes

Christina
Nicolas
Michael
Gabiriel
Ryan
Gary
John
Nicoh
Trevor
Culbert
Duane
Kathrine
PATRICK
Brent
Scott
Joelle
Lynn
James
scott
Charlie
Rupert
Stephon
Scott
Taira
Mari
Ricardo
JUSTIN
Sondra
Enrique
Ramesh
Lawrence
Torrie
Dermot
Eithne
Ajay
Marie France
Domenico

David



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

756
753
750
744
740
739
735
732
722
717
703
700

Lee
BURKE
Bates
Dalton
Feliciano
Chan
Doherty
Nestor
Murphy
Solorzano
Sy

Taft

Harry
BRIAN
Kenneth
Timothy
Francis
Rodney
Ryan
Kevin
Michael A.
Daniel
Joselito

Daniel



