



# City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

## Eligible list

<b>List ID:</b>	<b>X00036</b>	<b>Exam Type:</b>	<b>CBT</b>
<b>Class:</b>	<b>Q060-Lieutenant, (Police Department)</b>	<b>Scope:</b>	<b>POL</b>
<b>Working Title:</b>	<b>Lieutenant, (Police Department)</b>	<b>List Type:</b>	<b>P</b>
<b>Job Specialty:</b>	<b>None</b>		
<b>Post:</b>	<b>2023-10-12</b>	<b>Cert Rule:</b>	<b>Rule of 10</b>
<b>Inspection Start:</b>	<b>2023-10-13</b>	<b>Inspection End:</b>	<b>2023-10-17</b>
		<b>Duration:</b>	<b>24 Months</b>
		<b>Adoption:</b>	<b>2023-10-20</b>

<b>Rank</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Last Name</b>	<b>First Name</b>
1	1000	Cruz	Jesse
2	968	Williams	Domingo
3	966	Minner	Joseph
4	965	Rogers	Pearl
5	951	Antonian	Tigran
6	948	Kumli	Joshua
7	947	Ortega	Matthew
8	946	Cristi	Irene
9	940	Tacchini	James
10	937	MacDonald	Kenneth
11	933	Lee	Kin
12	929	Goff	David
12	929	O'Connor	Jessica
12	929	Peregrina	Chandra
13	927	Jones	Ryan
14	926	Heppler	William
14	926	Jackson	Donald
15	925	Robinson	Jason
16	922	Moore	Tobius
17	920	Heath	Patrice
18	919	Paul	Flint
19	917	Lee	Nathan
20	910	Bradford	Brent
20	910	payne	adrian

21	909	Skaug	Gregory
22	908	Chui	Daniel
22	908	Shaw	Adam
23	907	Caraway	Brendan
24	906	Colin	Laura
24	906	Dongon	Jassen
25	905	Barcojo	John
26	904	UEBER	CARL
27	902	Leong	Matthew
27	902	Perez	George
28	901	Gordon	Phillip
28	901	Wells	Graig
29	897	Dudy	Patrick
30	895	Clark	Joseph
31	894	Cole	Daniel
31	894	Elieff	William
31	894	Hara	Michael
32	892	Fong	Kathy
32	892	Suguitan	Jasmine
33	891	Doherty	Paul
34	890	Russell	Josey
35	889	Benzinger	Stephen
35	889	Linnane	Giselle
36	885	Kane	Raymond
37	884	Spagnuolo	Steven
38	883	Lau	Eric
39	882	Cibotti	Richard
39	882	Leong	Craig
39	882	Loya	Matthew
40	880	Dominguez	Paul
41	878	Johal	Ramonik
42	877	Pereira	Frank
43	876	Aloise	Jeffrey
43	876	Daugherty	Ryan
44	875	Cuadro	Kevin
44	875	hyun	Jamie
45	873	Samson	Orit
46	872	Lederer	Eric

47	871	Saw	Terence
48	868	Galligan	Christopher
49	867	Jimenez	Jose
50	866	Benavidez	Louie
50	866	Foltz	Aaron
51	865	Hackard	Matthew
52	864	Tuimavave	Maina
52	864	Ware	Walter
53	863	Chow	Jeffrey
54	861	Campbell	Mitchell
54	861	Ha	Henry
55	860	Cunnie	John
55	860	Pan	Eric
56	858	Shugars	Michael
57	856	Garden	Jason
57	856	Nazzal	Joshua
57	856	O'Connor	Bridget
58	855	Graves	Francis
58	855	Ho	Francisco
59	853	Lopez	Sergio
60	852	Batchelder	Eric
61	851	Brown	Patricia
62	850	Borromeo	Joaquin
63	849	Habib	Hamdy
63	849	MOODY	MICHAEL
64	848	Hoang	Tri
65	846	Yoo	Aaron
66	841	Levy	Alan
67	840	Wong	Kevin
68	838	Kneuker	Brian
68	838	O'Brien	William
69	832	Embody	Ocean
70	831	Garcia Morales	Hector
71	827	Zeltser	Edward
72	823	McDonnell	Dion
73	820	Faye	Timothy
74	816	Lai	Dennis
74	816	Leonard	Maureen

75	815	OBannon	Christina
75	815	Pena	Nicolas
76	814	Cota	Michael
76	814	Rivera	Gabriel
77	810	Hart	Ryan
78	808	Buckner	Gary
78	808	Sheehan	John
79	807	Alday	Nicoh
80	805	Kelly	Trevor
81	804	Chu	Culbert
81	804	Elzey	Duane
81	804	Holder	Kathrine
82	803	KENNEDY	PATRICK
82	803	Sullivan	Brent
83	802	Gaines	Scott
84	801	Harrell	Joelle
85	800	Pomatto	Lynn
86	797	O'Meara III	James
87	796	kiesel	scott
87	796	Ng	Charlie
88	793	Geraldo	Rupert
89	792	Degand	Stephon
89	792	Hom	Scott
90	789	De Bernardi	Taira
91	788	Noguchi	Mari
92	783	Santiago	Ricardo
92	783	WOO	JUSTIN
93	782	Reynolds	Sondra
94	781	Alejandro	Enrique
95	780	Shangaran	Ramesh
96	775	Ng	Lawrence
97	768	Grady	Torrie
98	766	Dorgan	Dermot
99	765	Cummins	Eithne
99	765	Singh	Ajay
100	758	Conceicao	Marie France
101	757	Discenza	Domenico
102	756	Dorantes	David

102	756	Lee	Harry
103	753	BURKE	BRIAN
104	750	Bates	Kenneth
105	744	Dalton	Timothy
106	740	Feliciano	Francis
107	739	Chan	Rodney
108	735	Doherty	Ryan
109	732	Nestor	Kevin
110	722	Murphy	Michael A.
111	717	Solorzano	Daniel
112	703	Sy	Joselito
113	700	Taft	Daniel